

15 July 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04294

Thank you for your request concerning employees with Post-Covid Syndrome.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I'm requesting the following information on employees with post-Covid syndrome.

- 1) **How many employees at your trust have an ongoing absence from work owing to illness from COVID-19 that has been ongoing for 12 weeks or more as of 11 March 2022?**

6 employees

- 2) **How many employees at your trust have had an absence from work owing to illness from COVID-19 that lasted for 12 weeks or more between 30 January 2020 and 11 March 2022?**

21 employees

- 3) **How many RIDDOR reports has your trust submitted to HSE since 30 January 2020 relating to:**

- a. **accidents or incidents at work which have, or could have, led to the release or escape of coronavirus (SARS-CoV-2) (dangerous occurrences)?**

Zero

- b. **a person at work (a worker) having been diagnosed as having COVID-19 attributed to an occupational exposure to coronavirus (a case of disease)?**

Zero

- c. **the death of a worker as a result of occupational exposure to coronavirus (a work-related death due to exposure to a biological agent)?**

Zero

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.



Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

